Nobility International FE/RES/1



Resolution Adopted by the Subcommittee of Finance and Economy

on January 15, 2020

Establishment of a Humanitarian Fund

The Subcommittee of Finance and Economy,

Subject to the approval of the Supreme Committee,

Recognizing the desirability of establishing a Humanitarian Fund in accordance with Article 31 of the Charter of the Nobility International,

Decides, therefore:

- 1. There is hereby created a Humanitarian Fund to be utilized and administered, to the extent of its available resources to financially support the Nobility International system's humanitarian activities.
- 2. The Fund shall consist of Membership dues, if applicable, and voluntary contributions made available by Nobility International Member Families or other sources.
- 3. The Fund shall be administered by the Subcommittee of Finance and Economy under policies approved by the Supreme Committee in consultation with its Subcommittees, the Prime Family, and the Board of Ethics.
- 4. The effective operation of the Fund is dependent upon the financial resources which are put at its disposal:

Therefore,

The Subcommittee of Finance and Economy expresses the earnest hope that Families, law-abiding nations, and other entities, will offer their generous support to the Fund,

Requests the Supreme Committee to approve this resolution's entry into force.